EVT40UF-1600BW
EVT40UF-1600BW
EVT40UF-1600BW 40A TRIAC
DESCRIPTION:
The EVT40UF-1600BW triac is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light

EVT40UF-1600BW
2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
          EV T 40     UF   -1600    BW
EV: EVVO
Triacs
1600:VDRM /V ≥1600RRM V
BW:I ≤50GT1-3 mA
I :40T(RMS) A
UF:TO-3PF(Ins)
 MARKING
EVT40UF
1600BW
XXX       XXX XXX XXX
Year Production
Month Code
EVT40UF-1600BW
3
FIG.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0 8 16 24 32 40 48
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.4: On-state characteristics
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
1.E+0 1.E+1 1.E+2 1.E+3 1.E+4 1.E+5
ITSM(A)
Number of cycles
Tc=25℃,tp=20ms,one cycle,sine
1
10
100
0 1 2 3 4 5
ITM(A)
VTM(V)